

Listed on :-
Court No. :-
Item No. :-

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8178 OF 2014

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S VIJAY SILK HOUSE (MUMBAI) LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2014, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and so also on special leave petition.

***Dasti*, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted."**

Accordingly, notice to the Sole Respondent was issued on 19th April, 2014 through Registered Post. A/D Card duly signed has been received back from Sole Respondent but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR